



ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

February 2020 Edition

Good News #25: Fire Marshals Office - Jill Scott Concert

Good News #26: Co.31 Brooklyn & Co.32 Linthicum







ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Good News #25 2020.02.17 Fire Marshal's Office

From: Thomas Kimbler

Date: Mon, Feb 17, 2020 at 3:43 PM

Subject: Jill Scott Concert

To: Albert Mudd, Shawn Jones, John Lane, Robert Parker

Cc: Michael Cray, Bob Tedesco, Anthony Faranca, Rob Norton, Gus Le Grand, Tom Coppinger, Dwight Johnson

I wanted to take a moment and thank The Anne Arundel County Fire Marshal Division for their help during the Jill Scott concert Friday. Their dedication to public safety shows through efforts that stretch beyond simply being a regulating authority. The inherent nature of prevention means the full effect of their prudence could never be measured. For the sake of our community I am glad for that. It is these quiet, unseen efforts that make our life possible.

Thank you,

Tom Kimbler Chief Engineer | Live! Casino & Hotel livecasinohotel.com Facebook | Twitter





ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

Good News #26 2020.02.26 - Co.31 Brooklyn & Co.32 Linthicum

Recognizing outstanding care and compassion to a members family

Wed, Feb 26, 2020 at 12:00 PM

Fm: Clifford Kooser

To: Trisha Wolford, Davies, Russell

Cc: Ross Dinkel, John Lane, Jones, Shawn

Chief Wolford,

As you know, the year 2019 was an extremely difficult year, for my family and I. Then, we were heading toward the holidays. On December 18th, 2019, the floor dropped out, my father passing away. He was never into the holiday much anyways, but his timing was not all excepted. I am writing to let you and the others members of this department know that while it's been a tough year to navigate. I wanted to recognize the compassion and care for my family and me during the incident shown by Engine 32, Truck 31, Medic 31 and Lt. K. Schaetzly will never go unnoticed, by my family or me. The care and compassion, during one of the toughest days of my life and year. Please pass this on to the crews.

Lt. Cliff Kooser #582 And the Kooser Family

--

Lieutenant Clifford C. Kooser, II A.S. Anne Arundel County Fire Department Fire Marshal Division Special Assistant State Fire Marshal